Q1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in Alberta, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/Which party would you say you would lean towards?

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton iﬁ)s;tog Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Alberta’'s New Democratic Party (NDP) 37% 36% 50% 25% 40% 38% 34% 34% 41% 100% - - -
The United Conservative Party (UCP) 40% 39% 27% 54% 27% 42% 47% 44% 35% - 100% - -
Alberta Party 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% - - 48% -
Another party 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% - - 52% -
Will not vote/None/Will spoil ballot 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% - - - -
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 2% 1% - - - 5%
Undecided/Don't know 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 8% 14% - - - 95%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in Alberta, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/Which party would you say you would lean towards?

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Unweighted Base Decided Voters 676 259 262 155 172 242 262 292 384 340 266 70 0
Base: Decided Voters 661 228 222 212 173 244 244 337 323 298 317 46* B
Alberta’'s New Democratic Party (NDP) 45% 44% 61% 30% 53% 45% 39% 39% 51% 100% - - -
The United Conservative Party (UCP) 48% 48% 33% 64% 36% 49% 55% 52% 44% - 100% - -
Alberta Party 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% - - 48% -
Another party 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% - - 52% -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -




QNew3_01. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: | am paying close attention to this election campaign

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Agree strongly 19% 18% 20% 21% 14% 17% 26% 20% 19% 25% 21% 13% 8%
Agree somewhat 45% 44% 48% 43% 40% 44% 50% 49% 41% 50% 47% 56% 30%
Disagree somewhat 21% 22% 23% 18% 30% 21% 15% 20% 23% 19% 23% 26% 21%
Disagree strongly 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 16%
Don't know 7% 6% 3% 10% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 1% 5% 1% 26%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 67% 64% 54% 61% 76% 70% 59% 75% 68% 68% 38%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 31% 30% 26% 40% 29% 20% 24% 34% 24% 27% 31% 36%




QNew3_02. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: | feel good about the choices available in this election campaign

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Agree strongly 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 11% 13% 18% 5% 3%
Agree somewhat 35% 34% 35% 37% 39% 35% 32% 39% 32% 44% 38% 28% 15%
Disagree somewhat 26% 30% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 29% 30% 25% 39% 13%
Disagree strongly 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 8% 10% 26% 28%
Don't know 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 9% 16% 4% 10% 2% 41%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 46% 49% 50% 54% 46% 47% 54% 43% 57% 56% 33% 18%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 41% 40% 37% 37% 40% 41% 37% 41% 39% 35% 66% 41%




QNew3_03. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: | am going to have to hold my nose as | vote

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Agree strongly 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 13% 6% 12% 8% 6% 9% 15% 18%
Agree somewhat 23% 25% 26% 19% 26% 21% 22% 26% 20% 23% 23% 39% 21%
Disagree somewhat 22% 24% 21% 21% 27% 16% 25% 24% 21% 24% 22% 18% 17%
Disagree strongly 23% 24% 21% 23% 11% 28% 27% 21% 25% 27% 25% 12% 10%
Don't know 22% 19% 24% 24% 25% 22% 20% 18% 27% 19% 21% 16% 35%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 33% 34% 31% 37% 35% 28% 38% 28% 29% 32% 53% 38%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 48% 42% 45% 38% 44% 52% 45% 46% 52% 48% 31% 27%




QNewl_01. Has your impression of the following leaders/parties changed during this campaign so far: Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP)

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Improved a lot 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 1% 19% 12% 2%
Improved a little 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 5% 29% 9% 9%
Stayed the same 29% 28% 23% 37% 29% 28% 30% 32% 26% 18% 41% 41% 15%
Worsened a little 13% 13% 18% 9% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 22% 6% 13% 16%
Worsened a lot 25% 27% 33% 14% 23% 25% 27% 21% 29% 52% 2% 25% 22%
Don'tknow 8% 8% 5% 11% 9% 10% 5% 6% 11% 2% 4% - 36%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 24% 24% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25% 27% 22% 6% 48% 21% 11%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 40% 51% 23% 38% 37% 40% 35% 41% 74% 8% 37% 37%




QNewl_02. Has your impression of the following leaders/parties changed during this campaign so far: Rachel Notley and Alberta's New Democratic Party (NDP)

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Improved a lot 9% 11% 11% 5% 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 22% 1% 6% 2%
Improved a little 21% 21% 25% 15% 28% 21% 14% 22% 19% 38% 7% 15% 10%
Stayed the same 36% 36% 38% 35% 33% 37% 37% 37% 35% 34% 41% 43% 28%
Worsened a little 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8% 16% 13% 9% 3% 18% 13% 13%
Worsened a lot 15% 14% 12% 21% 7% 18% 18% 14% 16% 0 32% 22% 7%
Don'tknow 8% 10% 5% 10% 12% 8% 6% 4% 12% 2% 2% - 40%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 31% 36% 21% 40% 27% 23% 32% 27% 60% 8% 21% 11%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 23% 21% 35% 15% 27% 34% 27% 25% 3% 49% 36% 20%




QNew?2_01. What impact do the following party leaders have on your likelihood of voting for their party: Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP)

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Makes me much more likely to vote for their party 13% 14% 8% 18% 9% 16% 14% 14% 13% 1% 29% 10% 2%
Makes me somewhat more likely to vote for their party 16% 15% 15% 20% 20% 14% 16% 21% 12% 5% 31% 20% 6%
No real impact 20% 19% 18% 25% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21% 13% 27% 22% 15%
Makes me somewhat less likely to vote for their party 11% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 8% 15% 14%
Makes me much less likely to vote for their party 30% 32% 39% 20% 26% 30% 35% 28% 33% 67% 2% 28% 21%
Don'tknow 8% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% 5% 6% 10% 1% 3% 5% 42%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 29% 23% 38% 29% 30% 30% 35% 24% 6% 60% 30% 7%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 43% 54% 28% 39% 41% 45% 39% 44% 81% 10% 43% 35%




QNew?2_02. What impact do the following party leaders have on your likelihood of voting for their party: Rachel Notley and Alberta's New Democratic Party (NDP)

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Makes me much more likely to vote for their party 18% 18% 23% 13% 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 45% 1% 13% 1%
Makes me somewhat more likely to vote for their party 19% 20% 27% 10% 25% 20% 14% 23% 16% 32% 8% 19% 14%
No real impact 23% 28% 16% 23% 28% 22% 18% 22% 23% 17% 25% 34% 25%
Makes me somewhat less likely to vote for their party 11% 6% 10% 18% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 3% 17% 11% 15%
Makes me much less likely to vote for their party 21% 19% 14% 30% 8% 25% 27% 19% 22% 0 46% 22% 7%
Don'tknow 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 2% 3% 1% 39%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 38% 50% 23% 43% 36% 34% 39% 36% 7% 9% 32% 14%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 25% 24% 47% 20% 33% 40% 32% 32% 4% 62% 33% 22%




Q4. Which of these provincial party leaders do you think would make the best premier of Alberta?

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaj Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith 39% 38% 27% 52% 31% 40% 43% 45% 32% 3% 86% 27% 9%
Rachel Notley 36% 36% 46% 24% 41% 33% 34% 31% 40% 83% 4% 15% 14%
Barry Morishita 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 23% 2%
Don't know 22% 24% 22% 20% 23% 23% 20% 19% 25% 12% 8% 35% 76%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Qnew4. Who do you think will win this election?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 41% 37% 33% 55% 35% 41% 47% 48% 34% 11% 83% 32% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 31% 32% 40% 22% 38% 32% 26% 31% 32% 63% 5% 35% 17%
Don't know 27% 31% 27% 23% 27% 27% 27% 20% 34% 26% 12% 34% 75%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q3. Some people say that the UCP government under Premier Danielle Smith has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another provincial party to take over and run the province. Which of these statements is
closer to your point of view?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*

The UCP government has done a good job and
deserves re-election

It is time for another political party to take over and run
the province

Don't know 15% 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 17% 13% 18% 3% 9% 20% 58%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

38% 37% 25% 52% 32% 38% 42% 44% 31% 3% 83% 27% 7%

47% 48% 56% 36% 53% 48% 41% 43% 51% 93% 8% 53% 35%




Q6_02. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Crime and public safety

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 39% 38% 29% 49% 27% 38% 48% 44% 34% 6% 83% 22% 7%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 33% 34% 41% 24% 41% 33% 28% 32% 34% 75% 6% 27% 8%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 28% 4%
Don't know 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 25% 22% 18% 29% 16% 9% 23% 81%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q6_03. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Cost of living/affordability/inflation

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 39% 38% 30% 51% 28% 40% 47% 42% 37% 4% 85% 21% 11%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta’s New Democratic Party 38% 39% 47% 27% 45% 36% 35% 38% 38% 84% 4% 38% 20%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 4% 4% 6% 2% 10% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 15% 1%
Don't know 19% 19% 17% 21% 18% 21% 17% 14% 23% 9% 9% 25% 68%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q6_06. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Healthcare

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 33% 32% 21% 46% 28% 30% 39% 36% 30% 2% 71% 24% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 46% 45% 56% 35% 54% 45% 39% 47% 44% 91% 14% 43% 23%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3%
Don't know 19% 21% 18% 17% 14% 22% 20% 14% 23% 5% 13% 24% 65%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q6_08. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Integrity/ethics of the party's leader/candidates

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 32% 34% 22% 40% 29% 31% 35% 35% 28% 2% 70% 23% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 38% 38% 50% 26% 40% 39% 36% 37% 39% 85% 9% 22% 10%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 29% 6%
Don't know 25% 23% 23% 29% 24% 26% 25% 22% 27% 9% 19% 26% 75%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q6_09. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Economy/Jobs

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 43% 39% 33% 58% 41% 39% 49% 47% 39% 12% 85% 17% 18%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 34% 38% 41% 23% 38% 34% 32% 34% 35% 76% 3% 41% 14%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 19% -
Don't know 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 23% 19% 16% 24% 10% 10% 24% 68%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Q6_10. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Taxes

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 40% 38% 32% 51% 34% 38% 47% 45% 35% 9% 81% 13% 16%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 33% 34% 39% 24% 37% 32% 30% 31% 35% 75% 5% 27% 9%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 29% -
Don't know 22% 23% 24% 21% 19% 25% 22% 18% 27% 12% 12% 31% 75%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




QNew3_04. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: | approve of the job the provinicial government is doing so far in responding to Alberta's wildfires

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Agree strongly 15% 12% 13% 19% 9% 13% 21% 14% 15% 6% 25% 11% 7%
Agree somewhat 42% 43% 42% 42% 43% 40% 44% 48% 37% 39% 49% 39% 32%
Disagree somewhat 20% 16% 23% 21% 26% 22% 14% 22% 19% 25% 15% 21% 20%
Disagree strongly 10% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 7% 8% 12% 19% 3% 18% 6%
Don't know 13% 20% 8% 10% 12% 12% 15% 7% 18% 11% 8% 11% 35%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 55% 61% 51% 54% 65% 63% 51% 45% 74% 50% 39%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 25% 37% 29% 36% 34% 21% 30% 30% 44% 18% 39% 26%




QNew3_05. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: The televised leaders debate (Thursday May 18th) will be an important factor in my vote decision

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 309 307 184 213 286 301 333 467 340 266 70 95
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 298 317 46* 96*
Agree strongly 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 13% 6% 13% 9% 12% 9% 21% 8%
Agree somewhat 33% 31% 39% 28% 41% 30% 28% 32% 33% 33% 35% 31% 27%
Disagree somewhat 23% 28% 20% 21% 25% 18% 27% 21% 25% 26% 24% 17% 17%
Disagree strongly 17% 16% 17% 18% 12% 19% 19% 20% 14% 19% 15% 23% 11%
Don't know 16% 16% 12% 22% 10% 19% 20% 14% 19% 10% 16% 8% 36%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 39% 52% 39% 54% 44% 35% 45% 42% 45% 45% 52% 36%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 45% 36% 39% 36% 37% 46% 41% 39% 44% 39% 40% 28%




